Product Data
A220908
Fig. 1 —Sizes 18 to 60
NOTE: Images are for illustration purposes only. Actual models
may differ slightly.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
PAGE
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

4
D5FUAA: Product Data
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A220909
Fig. 2 — Model Number Nomenclature
A220910
Fig. 3 — AHRI Certified
INDOOR UNIT
FU A Q X A 3
NOMINAL CAPACITY
24 - 2 TON
30 - 2.5 TON
18 -  1.5 TON
* CONFIGURABLE FOR 115V
INDOOR UNIT
F =
INDOOR UNIT
MODEL TYPE, U= UNITARY
VOLTAGE
A = MAJOR SERIES
Q = HEAT PUMP
X = INDOOR UNIT
A = LIGHT COMMERCIAL
 A
A = AIR HANDLER
36
36 - 3 TONS
48 - 4 TONS
5
5 = PURON ADVANCE
3 =  208/230 1-60 *
60 - TONS
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
5
D5FUAA: Product Data
STANDARD FEATURES AND
ACCESSORIES
Table 1 — Standard Features
Legend
S - Standard
A - Accessory
Table 2 — Accessories
NOTE:   The unit is NOT equipped with a single point electrical
connection for electric heater, air purifier or other
peripherals. A separate power supply is required.
MULTI-POISE INSTALLATION
Designed for maximum installation flexibility. The secondary drain
built-in allows the unit to be mounted in an upflow, downflow, left or
right installation depending on existing conditions.
Fig. 4 — Vertical or Horizontal
NOTE: For horizontal installation a secondary drain pan (not
supplied) must be installed. At least 5” of clearance is
required between the bottom of the air handler and
secondary pan for proper drainage to occur
A220789
Fig. 5 — Installation Directions
NOTE: Vertical up and horizontal left installation does not need to
change the direction of evaporator.
EASE OF INSTALLATION
Low Voltage Controls S
COMFORT FEATURES
Microprocessor Controls S
24V Interface built-in for third party thermostat controls S
Wireless Remote Controller S
Wired Remote Controller (Sold separately) A

	24V INTERFACE
	AGENCY LISTINGS
	MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
	Fig. 2 — Model Number Nomenclature
	Fig. 3 — AHRI Certified
	STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES
	MULTI-POISE INSTALLATION
	Fig. 4 — Vertical or Horizontal
	Fig. 5 — Installation Directions
	DIMENSIONS
	A220911
	Table 4 – D5FUAA Dimensions
	Fig. 6 — D5FUAA Filter Dimensions
	A220850
	CLEARANCES
	Fig. 7 — Clearances
	SPECIFICATIONS
	APPLICATION DATA
	UNIT SELECTION
	UNIT MOUNTING (INDOOR)
	SUPPORT
	DRAIN CONNECTIONS
	INDOOR UNIT WIRING
	2. Open the indoor unit’s front panel. Use a screwdriver to remove the cover of the electric control box on the indoor unit.
	3. Thread the power cable and the signal cable through the wire outlet.
	4. Connect the fork terminals to the terminals. Match the wire colors/labels with the labels on the terminal block.
	5. Firmly screw the fork terminals of each wire to its corresponding terminal. Refer to the serial number and wiring diagram located on the cover of the electric control box.
	Fig. 8 — Indoor Unit Power Wiring
	6. Clamp down the cable with the cable clamp. The cable must not be loose or put strain on the fork terminals.
	7. Reattach the electric box cover.
	WIRING REQUIREMENTS
	CONTROL SYSTEM
	1. Provide safety for the system
	2. Control the system and provide optimum levels of comfort and efficiency.
	WIRED REMOTE CONTROLLER
	Fig. 9 — KSACN1401AAA Wired Remote Controller
	BUILT IN 24 VOLT INTERFACE
	Fig. 10 – 24 Volt Interface
	AIR FLOW DATA
	SOUND PRESSURE
	SOUND PRESSURE IN OCTAVE BANDS
	SOUND PRESSURE IN OCTAVE BANDS (Con’t)
	SOUND PRESSURE TESTING METHOD
	Fig. 11 — Sound Pressure Testing Method
	FAN AND MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS
	WIRING DIAGRAMS
	Fig. 12 — Wiring Diagram Sizes 18K, 24K
	Fig. 13 — Wiring Diagram Sizes 30K, 36K, 48K, 60K
	TROUBLESHOOTING
	Part 1 - GENERAL
	1.01 System Description
	1.02 Agency Listings
	1.03 Delivery, Storage, And Handling
	1.04 Warranty (For Inclusion By Specifying Engineer)
	Part 2 - PRODUCTS
	2.01 Equipment
	GUIDE SPECIFICATIONS
	INDOOR AIR HANDLER SYSTEMS
	1. An automatic restart, after a power failure, which sets the unit back to the same operating conditions it operated under at time of failure.
	2. A timer function to provide a minimum 24−hour timer cycle for system Auto Start/Stop.
	3. Automatic airflow technology - fan maintains set CFM range at up to 0.80" W.C. ESP